
CHEMICALS EVALUATION OF SELECTED INSECTICIDES AGAINST
Amrasca devastans (DISTANT)

(HEMIPTERA: CICADELLIDAE) ON BRINJAL

MUHAMMAD AMIN BIN ABD RAHAMAN

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management
in the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology

Universiti Teknologi MARA

JUNE 2015



DECLARATION

This Final Year Project is a partial fulfillment of the requirements for a degree of
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of
Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

It is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other University or
higher education institution, or for any other academic award in this University.
Where use has been made of the work of other people it has been fully acknowledged
and fully referenced.

I hereby assign all and every right in the copyright to this Work to the Universiti
Teknologi MARA ("UiTM"), which henceforth shall be the owner of copyright in this
Work and that, any reproduction or use in any form or by any means whatsoever is
prohibited without a written consent ofUiTM.

Candidate's signature: Date: .

Name: .

I hereby declare that I have checked this project and in my opinion, this project is
adequate in terms of scope and quality for the award of the degree of Bachelor of
Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and
Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Signature: .

Narne of Supervisor: ..

Position: ..

Date: .

II



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER
1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of study
1.2 Problem statement
1.3 Objectives
1.4 Research questions
1.5 Hypothesis statement
1.6 Significance of study

Page
11l

IV

VI

Vll

Vlll

IX

X

1
2
2
3
3
3

2

3

4

5

6

LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Amrasca devastans

2.1.1 Host range
2.1.2 Nature of damage
2.1.3 Distribution
2.1.4 Life history

2.2 Insecticides
2.2.1 Imidacloprid
2.2.2 Dinotefuran

MATERIALS AND METHODS
3.1 Experimental site
3.2 Preparation of crops

3.2.1 Preparation of seedlings
3.2.2 Transplant
3.2.3 Field Maintenance

3.3 Experimental design
3.4 Application of treatments
3.5 Data collection
3.6 Data analysis

RESULT
4.1 Number of A. devastans population

DISCUSSION

CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

iv

4
4
5
6
7
8
8

10

12
13
13
13
13
14
15
15
16

17

23

26



CITED REFERENCES
APPENDICES
CURRICULUM VITAE

v

28
31
42



ABSTRACT

CHEMICALS EVALUATION OF SELECTED INSECTICIDES AGAINST
Amrasca devastans (DISTANT)

(HEMIPTERA: CICADELLIDAE) ON BRINJAL

Brinjal is one of the most delicious vegetable in the world, however it has been
attacked by lots of insect pests. Among of them is Amrasca devastans, the brinjal
leafhopper. This insect pest affects the brinjal by nourishing on the leaves and cause
"hopper bum" which reduce the productivity of yield. The evaluation of selected
insecticides under field conditions showed that their potential to control the population
of A. devastans. The application of the chemicals showed the significant reduction in
population number of A. devastans. Among the three treatments Confidor, Oshin and
control/water, both chemical insecticides showed the significant difference to the
control treatment but the Confider and Oshin have no significant difference. The
results showed the overall mean population number when compared with the other
two treatments Oshin and control, Confider gave the most effective control in
population number with a mean of 4.58. While the mean population number of A.
devastans for Oshin and water was 5.15 and 12.23 respectively. The chemicals
insecticide found to be very efficient and cost-saving to control the A. devastans
population number.

Key Words: Brinjal, Amrasca devastans, insecticides, population number

IX


	CHEMICALS EVALUATION OF SELECTED INSECTICIDES AGAINST Amrasca devastans (DISTANT) (HEMIPTERA: CICADELLIDAE) ON BRINJAL
	DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Objectives
	1.4 Research Question
	1.5 Hypothesis Statement
	1.6 Significance of Study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Amrasca devastans
	2.1.1 Host Range
	2.1.2 Nature of Damage
	2.1.3 Distribution
	2.1.4 Life History

	2.2 Insecticides
	2.2.1 Imidacloprid
	2.2.2 Dinotefuran


	CHAPTER 3 MATERIALS AND METHODS
	3.1 Experimental Site
	3.2 Preparation of Crops
	3.2.1 Preparation of Seedlings
	3.2.2 Transplanting
	3.2.3 Field Maintenance

	3.3 Experimental Design
	3.4 Application of Treatments
	3.5 Data Collection
	3.6 Data Analysis

	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS
	4.1 Number of A. devastans population

	CHAPTER 5 DISCUSSION
	CHAPTER 6 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	CURRICULUM VITAE



