CHEMICALS EVALUATION OF SELECTED INSECTICIDES AGAINST Amrasca devastans (DISTANT) (HEMIPTERA: CICADELLIDAE) ON BRINJAL

MUHAMMAD AMIN BIN ABD RAHAMAN

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management in the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology Universiti Teknologi MARA

JUNE 2015

DECLARATION

This Final Year Project is a partial fulfillment of the requirements for a degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

It is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other University or higher education institution, or for any other academic award in this University. Where use has been made of the work of other people it has been fully acknowledged and fully referenced.

I hereby assign all and every right in the copyright to this Work to the Universiti Teknologi MARA ("UiTM"), which henceforth shall be the owner of copyright in this Work and that, any reproduction or use in any form or by any means whatsoever is prohibited without a written consent of UiTM.

Candidate's signature:	Date:

Name:

I hereby declare that I have checked this project and in my opinion, this project is adequate in terms of scope and quality for the award of the degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Signature:
Name of Supervisor:
Position:
Date:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF TABLES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT ABSTRAK		Page iii iv vi vii vii ix x
<u>CHA</u>	PTER	
1	INTRODUCTION	
	1.1 Background of study	1
	1.2 Problem statement	2
	1.3 Objectives	2
	1.4 Research questions	2 2 3 3
	1.5 Hypothesis statement	3
	1.6 Significance of study	3
2	LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.1 Amrasca devastans	4
	2.1.1 Host range	4 5
	2.1.2 Nature of damage	5
	2.1.3 Distribution	6
	2.1.4 Life history	7
	2.2 Insecticides	8
	2.2.1 Imidacloprid	8
	2.2.2 Dinotefuran	10
3	MATERIALS AND METHODS	
	3.1 Experimental site	12
	3.2 Preparation of crops	13
	3.2.1 Preparation of seedlings	13
	3.2.2 Transplant	13
	3.2.3 Field Maintenance	13
	3.3 Experimental design	14
	3.4 Application of treatments3.5 Data collection	15
		15 16
	3.6 Data analysis	10
4	RESULT	17
	4.1 Number of <i>A. devastans</i> population	17
5	DISCUSSION	23
6	CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS	26

CITED REFERENCES	28
APPENDICES	31
CURRICULUM VITAE	42

ABSTRACT

CHEMICALS EVALUATION OF SELECTED INSECTICIDES AGAINST Amrasca devastans (DISTANT) (HEMIPTERA: CICADELLIDAE) ON BRINJAL

Brinjal is one of the most delicious vegetable in the world, however it has been attacked by lots of insect pests. Among of them is *Amrasca devastans*, the brinjal leafhopper. This insect pest affects the brinjal by nourishing on the leaves and cause "hopper burn" which reduce the productivity of yield. The evaluation of selected insecticides under field conditions showed that their potential to control the population of *A. devastans*. The application of the chemicals showed the significant reduction in population number of *A. devastans*. Among the three treatments Confidor, Oshin and control/water, both chemical insecticides showed the significant difference to the control treatment but the Confidor and Oshin have no significant difference. The results showed the overall mean population number when compared with the other two treatments Oshin and control, Confidor gave the most effective control in population number with a mean of 4.58. While the mean population number of *A. devastans* for Oshin and water was 5.15 and 12.23 respectively. The chemicals insecticide found to be very efficient and cost-saving to control the *A. devastans* population number.

Key Words: Brinjal, Amrasca devastans, insecticides, population number